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2009 Well Said (Ron Pierce)

64th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 24, 2009 • $609,150

Straight Shooting (Dave Palone)  2 x 3
Bunkmeister (Andrew McCarthy)  10 x x
Keep It Real (John Campbell)  6 x x
Mr Wiggles (Corey Callahan)  p4 x 6
River Shark (Luc Ouellette)  p3 x 4
Annieswesterncard (Peter Wrenn)  8 x x
Doubleshotascotch (Jom Morrill, Jr.)  5 x x
Clear Vision (David Miller)  7 x x
Pedro Island (Mike Wilder)  9 x x
If I Can Dream (Tim Tetrick)  1 x 2
Carnivore (Jody Jamieson)  x 4 8
Veritcal Horizon (Jim Morrill, Jr.)  x 5 x
Chasin Racin (David Miller)  x 7 x
Vintage Master (Daniel Dube)  x 2 5
Born To Rockin Roll (John Campbell)  x 9 x
Nob Hill High (Tim Tetrick)  x 6 x
Fireintheshark (George Brennan)  x 8 x
Well Said (Ron Pierce)  x 1 1
Sheer Desire (Palone/Matt Kakaley)  x 3 7
 

1st Elimination  0:26 2/5 0:54 2/5 1:22 3/5 1:52 
2nd Elimination  0:26 3/5 0:55 1/5 1:23 1/5 1:51 1/5
2nd Heat  0:27 4/5        0:56 3/5      1:24 2/5       1:51 4/5

Attendance: 47,623
Weather: Light Rain; 70 /75o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,377,069
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,444,832

• Mr Wiggles was placed fourth due to interference

Well Said
b c, by Western Hanover - Must See

Owned By:
Jeffrey S. Snyder (New York, NY) &

Lothlorien (Cheltenham, ONT)
Trained By:

Steve Elliott (Englishtown, NJ)
Bred By:

Fair Winds Farm (Cream Ridge, NJ) &
Steve Jones (Montgomery, NY)
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Little Brown Jug Final $292,392    Track Condition-Good    Off: 6:15
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Well Said (Ron Pierce) 2 4 40 20 2H 11 1:51.4 27.1 *0.20 $2.40 $2.10 $2.10
If I Can Dream (Tim Tetrick) 1 1 1 1 1H 21 1:52.0 27.3 5.00  $3.20 $2.60
Straight Shooting (Dave Palone) 3 5 5 5 65 39H 1:53.3 28.1 28.50   $5.00
River Shark (Luc Ouellette) 5 2 3 6 53H 410 1:53.4 29.0 44.40
Vintage Master (Daniel Dube) 4 6 7 8 76Q 510H 1:53.4 28.2 8.30 Perfecta (2-1) $4.80
Mr Wiggles (Corey Callahan) 7 3 20 3 31Q 612 1:54.1 29.2 13.60 Trifecta (2-1-3) $16.40
Sheer Desire (Matt Kakaley) 6 7 8 4 43 712Q 1:54.1 28.3 40.80 Superfecta (2-1-3-5) $81.80
Carnivore (Jody Jamieson) 8 8 6 7 89H 816 1:55.0 30.0 59.90
Time: 27.4 56.3 (28.4) 1:24.2 (27.4) 1:51.4 (27.2)
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2008 Shadow Play (David Miller)

63rd Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 18, 2008 • $551,225

Giddy Up Lucky (Paul MacKenzie) 3 x x 5
Blueridge Hall (Kyle Ater) 6 x x x
Badlands Nitro (Brian Sears) 2 x x Sc
Shadow Play (David Miller) 1 x x 1
On The Brink (Pat Lachance) 4 x x x
Lisfinny (Steve Condren) 5 x x x
Lonestar Legend (D. Miller/Palone) x 1 x 2
Rudy Rednose (Brian Sears) x 2 x 6
Upfront Hannahsboy (Tim Tetrick) x 6 x x
Atochia (Yannick Gingras) x 4 x x
Mystery Chase (John Campbell) x 3 x 7
Beeeyouuuuuu (Brad Hanners) x 5 x x
Deuce Seelster (No Driver)  Scratched
Art Official (Ron Pierce) x x 1 3 
Santanna Blue Chip (Jody Jamieson) x x 2 4
Goddess’s Justin (Tim Tetrick) x x 3 8
Major General (Andy Miller) x x 7 x 
Moon Beam (Yannick Gingras) x x 5 x
Blueridge Western (Dave Palone) x x 4 x
Dali (Luc Ouellette) x x 6 x
 

1st Elimination  0:27 0:55 2/5 1:23 3/5 1:50 
2nd Elimination  0:27 3/5 0:55 1/5 1:21 4/5 1:49 3/5
3rd Elimination 0:26 4/5 054 2/5 1:23 2/5 1:52 3/5
2nd Heat  0:28         0:56 1/5      1:23 4/5       1:50 1/5

Attendance: 50,796
Weather: Sunny; 70/75o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,523,745
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,761,579

• Stakes Record 1:49 3/5
• World Record Two Heat (3yo Colts) - 3:40 3/5

• Shadow Play overcame a hoof separation in 2nd heat
• Art Official was a $45,000 supplemental entry

Shadow Play
bl c, by The Panderosa - Matt’s Filly

Owned By:
Dr. Ian Moore (Charlottetown, PEI), 

R G McGroup (Bathurst, NB) &
Serge A. Savard (Saint Bruno, PQ)

Trained By:
Dr. Ian Moore (Charlottetown, PEI)

Bred By:
Samuel I. Stoltzfus (Ronks, PA)
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David Miller Dr. & Mrs. Ian Moore

Little Brown Jug Final $264,589    Track Condition-Fast    Off: 6:15
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Shadow Play (David Miller) 1 1 1 1 11T 16Q 1:50.1 26.2 *0.60 $3.20 $2.20 $2.10
Lonestar Legend (Dave Palone) 2 2 2 3 21T 26Q 1:51.2 27.2 4.30  $3.40 $2.40
Art Official (Ron Pierce) 3 3 30 20 33Q 36T 1:51.3 27.3 2.00   $2.40
Santanna Blue Chip (Jody Jamieson) 4 5 40 40 44Q 48 1:51.4 27.2 27.10
Giddy Up Lucky (Paul MacKenzie) 9 4 5 5 54T 59 1:52.0 27.3 90.30 Perfecta (1-2) $5.20
Rudy Rednose (Brian Sears) 5 6 60 60 65T 610T 1:52.2 27.4 52.10 Trifecta (1-2-3) $15.00
Mystery Chase (John Campbell) 6 7 7 7 75T 712 1:52.3 27.4 49.80 Superfecta (1-2-3-5) $56.00
Goddess’s Justin (Tim Tetrick) 7 8 8 8 87T 817 1:53.3 28.3 91.40
Badlands Nitro (No Driver) Scratched (Judges)
Time: 28.0 56.1 (28.1) 1:23.4 (27.3) 1:50.1 (26.2)
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2007 Tell All (Jody Jamieson)

62nd Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 20, 2007 • $480,000

Fresh Deck (George Brennan)  7 x x
Charley Barley (Mike Lachance)  4 x Sc
Tell All (Jody Jamieson)  1 x 1
Artist’s View (Yannick Gingras)  3 x 6
Watta Hotshot (Dave Palone)  5 x x
Southwind Lynx (Tim Tetrick)  2 x 5
Ruff Me Up (John Campbell)  8 x x
Reserve Forces (Steve Condren)  6 x x
Honky Tonk Hanover (Ron Pierce)  x 5 x
May June Character (George Brennan) x 4 7
Always A Virgin (Brian Sears)  x 1 3
Kinetic Yankee (Andy Miller)  x 6 x
Casino King (Tim Tetrick)  x 7 x
Won The West (Greg Grismore)  x 3 4
Hot Rod Mindale (David Miller)  x 2 2
Tivoli Hanover (Yannick Gingras)   Scratched

 
1st Elimination  0:26 0:54 1/5 1:22 1/5 1:50 3/5
2nd Elimination  0:26 3/5 0:54 4/5 1:23 2/5 1:51 1/5
2nd Heat  0:27         0:56 2/5      1:24 4/5       1:52

Attendance: 51,411
Weather: Partly Cloudy; 80/85o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,674,597
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,862,604

• Smallest field since 1993

Tell All
b c, by Real Desire - Have No Secrets

Owned By:
My Desire Stable (Versailles, KY)

Trained By:
Blair Burgess (Milton, ONT)

Bred By:
Tom Crouch (Lexington, KY)
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Little Brown Jug Final $326,400    Track Condition-Fast    Off: 5:44
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Tell All (Jody Jamieson) 1 1 1 1 1H 1H 1:52.0 27.1 2.00 $6.00 $4.00 $2.60
Hot Rod Mindale (David Miller) 3 4 20 20 2H 2H 1:52.0 27.0 13.10  $8.00 $3.00
Always A Virgin (Brian Sears) 2 2 3 3 31T 3T 1:52.1 27.0 *0.60   $2.10
Won The West (Greg Grismore) 6 3 5 5 43Q 41Q 1:52.1 26.4 13.60
Southwind Lynx (Tim Tetrick) 4 x50 40 40 54H 56H 1:53.1 28.0 7.40 Perfecta (1-3) $60.00
Artist’s View (Yannick Gingras) 5 6 7 7 66 66T 1:53.2 27.3 45.60 Trifecta (1-3-2) $100.00
May June Character (George Brennan) 7 70 60 6x0 7x13 7BE32 1:58.2 32.4 55.00 Superfecta (1-3-2-6) $456.40
Charley Barley (Mike Lachance) Scratched (Judges)      
Time: 27.0 56.2 (29.2) 1:24.4 (28.2) 1:52.0 (27.1)
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2006 Mr Feelgood (Mark MacDonald)

61st Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 21, 2006 • $541,000

Wiggle Out Of This (Brad Hanners) 7 x x x
Southwind Jason (Mike Wilder) 6 x x x
AB’s Beach Boy (Luc Ouellette) 4 x x x
Armbro Dynamic (John Campbell) 2 x x 6
Doonbeg (Jody Jamieson) 3 x x 9
Mr Feelgood (Mark MacDonald) 1 x x 1
Sandro Hanover (Dave Palone) 5 x x x
Sand Gogh (Tony Hall) x 6 x x
Cactus Creek (Mike Lachance) x 1 x 2 
Total Truth (Ron Pierce) x 2 x 4
True North Hanover (Dave Palone) x 3 x 7
Eagle Luck (Luc Ouellette) x 4 x x
Perfect Union (David Miller) x 5 x x
Rock N Roll Star (Brett Miller) x 8 x x
Western Guy (Andy Miller) x 7 x x
Took Hanover (John Campbell) x x 5 x
Western Ace (Brian Sears) x x 3 8
Four Starz Lights (Mark MacDonald) x x 7 x
Armbro Deuce (George Brennan) x x 2 3
Texas Shootout (Palone/Gingras) x x 1 5
Armbro Damien (Ron Pierce) x x 4 x
Dave Panlone (David Miller)  Scratched
Jereme’s Jet (Tony Morgan) x x 6 x

 
1st Elimination  0:26 3/5 0:54 3/5 1:21 4/5 1:50
2nd Elimination  0:26 1/5 0:54 1/5 1:22 3/5 1:50 3/5
3rd Elimination  0:25 2/5      0:54      1:22 4/5      1:50 4/5 
2nd Heat  0:26         0:54 3/5      1:22       1:50 3/5

Attendance: 52,487
Weather: Sunny; 60/65o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,663,108
Mutuels (Off Track): $2,017,709

• World Record (3yo Colt) 1:50

• Equals World Record (3yo Gelding) 1:50 3/5

• Two Heat World Record (3yo Colt) 3:40 3/5

Mr Feelgood
b c, by Grinfromeartoear - Best Of Memories

Owned By:
Canamerica Capital Corporation (Milton, ONT)

Diversity Stable (North Bergen, NJ)
Lindy Farms of Connecticut (Enfield, CT)

Trained By:
Jimmy Takter (East Windsor, NJ)

Bred By:
Brittany Farms (Versailles, KY)
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Little Brown Jug Final $367,879    Track Condition-Fast    Off: 6:22
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Mr Feelgood (Mark MacDonald) 1 2 2 2 1Q 11T 1:50.3 28.2 *1.70 $5.40 $3.60 $2.60
Cactus Creek (Mike Lachance) 2 3 3 3 31Q 21T 1:51.0 28.3 2.50  $4.00 $3.40
Armbro Deuce (George Brennan) 5 1 1 1 2Q 33H 1:51.1 29.1 5.00   $3.80
Total Truth (Ron Pierce) 6 7 6im0 5x 54T 44H 1:51.2 28.4 10.80
Texas Shootout (Yannick Gingras) 3 5 7im 6 65T 56 1:51.4 28.4 16.50
Armbro Dynamic (John Campbell) 4 6 4 40 44Q 68 1:52.1 29.4 17.50
True North Hanover (Dave Palone) 7 8 8im0 7 76T 79Q 1:52.2 29.1 25.80 Perfecta (1-2) $10.40
Western Ace (Brian Sears) 8 9 9 8 88T 812 1:53.0 28.4 46.00 Trifecta (1-2-5) $58.80
Doonbeg (Jody Jamieson) 9 4 5x 9 914T 924 1:55.2 29.4 5.70 
Time: 26.0 54.3 (28.3) 1:22.0 (27.2) 1:50.3 (28.3)
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2005 P Forty Seven (Dave Palone)

60th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 22, 2005 • $569,032

Village Jolt (Ron Pierce) 1 x x 2
Up Front Jerry (Palone/Moiseyev) 3 x x 4
With Anticipation (David Miller) 5 x x x
Dreamfair Kogel (Richard Zeron) 2 x x 9
Lis Mara (Paul MacKenzie) 6 x x x
Beretta Hall (Daniel Martin) 4 x x x
Roddy’s Bags Again (Luc Ouellette) x 3 x 8
Jo Pa’s Shark (George Brennan) x 5 x x 
Dr Zip (Eric Ledford) x 4 x x
Up Front Tornado (Palone/Ledford) x 1 x 6
Robin Of Locksley (Tony Morgan) x 7 x x
Cam’s Fool (Sears/Campbell) x 2 x 5
Allamerican Inca (Mike Lachance) x 6 x x
Gryffindor (David Miller) x x 4 x
P Forty Seven (Dave Palone) x x 1 1
Climb The Ladder (Richard Silverman) x x 3 7
Marced Card (Luc Ouellette) x x 5 x
Look Ma No Pans (John Campbell) x x 7 x
Rocknroll Hanover (Brian Sears) x x 2 3
Syncro’s Z Tam (Patrick Lachance) x x 6 x

 
1st Elimination  0:27 1/5 0:56 3/5 1:25 1:53 1/5
2nd Elimination  0:26 0:53 2/5 1:23 1:53 3/5
3rd Elimination  0:27      0:55      1:22 4/5      1:53 4/5 
2nd Heat  0:26 2/5        0:55 1/5      1:24       1:52 1/5

Attendance: 52,696
Weather: Sunny; 80/85o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,800,788
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,777,646

P Forty Seven
ch c, by The Panderosa - Cohiba Mary

Owned By:
Mark Maynard (Fairview Park, OH)

Kelly O’Donnell (Sagamore Hills, OH)
C. Ed Mullinax (Amherst, OH)

Trained By:
Kelly O’Donnell (Sagamore Hills, OH)

Bred By:
Hanover Shoe Farms (Hanover, PA)

Little Brown Jug Final $307,277    Track Condition-Fast    Off: 6:20
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
P Forty Seven (Dave Palone) 1 3 4 3 21 1T 1:52.1 27.4 2.10 $6.20 $3.20 $2.40
Village Jolt (Ron Pierce) 2 4 30 100 11 2T 1:52.2 28.2 *1.40  $2.60 $2.20
Rocknroll Hanover (Brian Sears) 5 1 1 2 32 33Q 1:52.4 28.4 2.50   $2.10
Up Front Jerry (Jack Moiseyev) 9 6 6 5 44 44Q 1:53.0 28.4 43.40
Cam’s Fool (John Campbell) 4 7 70 70 54H 56 1:53.2 28.4 13.60
Up Front Tornado (Eric Ledford) 3 5 50 400 66H 611 1:54.2 30.0 16.30
Climb The Ladder (Richard Silverman) 8 9 8 8 78H 713 1:54.4 29.4 82.50 Perfecta (1-2) $13.00
Roddy’s Bags Again (Luc Ouellette) 7 20 20 60 810H 818 1:55.4 31.1 65.50 Trifecta (1-2-5) $42.60
Dreamfair Kogel (Rick Zeron) 6 8 9 9 9DIS 9DIS ------- ----- 36.10 Superfecta (1-2-5-9) $234.00
Time: 26.2 55.1 1:24.0 1:52.1
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2004 Timesareachanging (Ron Pierce)

59th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 23, 2004 • $571,500

Finnegan Hanover (Brian Zendt) 6 x x x
Capt Silverheels (Mike Lachance) 8 x x x
Maltese Artist (Campbell/Palone) 2 x x 6
Western Terror (Brian Sears) 1 x x 2
Western Prince (Yannick Gingras) 5 x x x
Rare Jewel (Luc Ouellette) 7 x x x
Driven To Win (David Miller) 3 x x 5
Up Front Brad (Dave Palone) 4 x x x
Four Starzzz King (Mike Lachance) x 3 x 7
Yankee Lariat (Jack Moiseyev) x 4 x x
Sparkler (Paul MacDonell) x 8 x x
Timesareachanging (Ron Pierce) x 1 x 1
Rogue Hall (David Miller) x 7 x x
Harry Hornet (George Brennan) x 6 x x
Armbro Baylor (Brian Sears) x 5 x x
Metropolitan (John Campbell) x 2 x 3
Blissed Out (Luc Ouellette) x x 1 4
Town Champion (Richard Silverman) x x 2 8
The Preacher Pan (Daniel Dube) x x 3 9
Kafka Hanover (Stephen Smith) x x 8 x
Santastic’s Pan (Mike Wilder) x x 6 x
You Rock (Brian Zendt) x x 5 x
Crombes Last Laugh (Dale Hiteman) x x 4 x
Holborn Hanover (George Brennan) x x 7 x
 

1st Elimination  0:26 1/5 0:54 1/5 1:22 3/5 1:51
2nd Elimination  0:27 1/5 0:55 4/5 1:23 3/5 1:52
3rd Elimination  0:26 2/5      0:53 3/5      1:22 2/5      1:51 2/5 
2nd Heat  0:27 1/5        0:55 1/5      1:23 2/5       1:51 3/5

Attendance: 52,078
Weather: Sunny; 80/85o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,917,282
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,877,294

• First Heat World Record

Timesareachanging
b g, by Cam’s Card Shark - Lodi Hanover

Owned By:
Perfect World Enterprises (Old Westbury, NY) 

Trained By:
Brett Pelling (Allentown, NJ)

Bred By:
Hanover Shoe Farms (Hanover, PA)
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Little Brown Jug Final $308,610    Track Condition-Fast    Off: 5:46
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Timesareachanging (Ron Pierce) 2 5 40 20 2H 1H 1:51.3 28.1 *1.00 $4.00 $2.80 $2.40
Western Terror (Brian Sears) 1 2 2 3 31 2H 1:51.3 28.0 2.50  $3.40 $2.40
Metropolitan (John Campbell) 5 8 70 60 62T 31Q 1:51.4 27.4 5.00   $2.60
Blissed Out (Luc Ouellette) 3 1 1 1 1H 41Q 1:51.4 28.2 4.50
Driven To Win (David Miller) 9 3 3 5 52Q 52 1:52.0 28.1 18.00
Maltese Artist (Dave Palone) 4 6 50 40 42 63Q 1:52.1 28.2 38.90
Four Starzzz King (MIke Lachance) 8 4 6 8 73T 74T 1:52.3 28.1 89.30 Perfecta (2-1) $11.00
Town Champion (Richard Silverman) 6 7 8 70 85T 86 1:52.4 28.2 103.10 Trifecta (2-1-5) $36.800
The Preacher Pan (Daniel Dube) 7 9 9 9 96T 97Q 1:53.0 28.1 98.00 Superfecta (2-1-5-3) $83.60
Time: 27.1 55.1 123.2 1:51.3

Ron Pierce Brett Pelling
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2003 No Pan Intended (David Miller)

58th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 18, 2003 • $605,050

Art’s Chip (Mark Evers) 6 x x x
Whatanartist (Brian Sears) 2 x x 4
Ace’s Up (Sylvain Filion) 5 x x x
Escape The Ty (Jack Moiseyev) 8 x x x
Allamerican Native (John Campbell) 10 x x x
Armbro Animate (D. Miller/Campbell) 1 x x 3
Gone West (Pierce/Moiseyev) 3 x x 8
Last Call Crombie (Luc Ouellette) 4 x x x
Leavnona Jate Plane (Don Irvine, Jr.) 7 x x x
Coastocoast Yankee (Mike Wilder) 9 x x x
First Foxy (Ray Paver, Jr.) x 2 x 6
Make It Brief (Ron Pierce) x 3 x 2
No Pan Intended (David Miller) x 1 x 1
Iced Yankee (John Campbell) x 9 x x
Dr Drew (Dale Hiteman) x 5 x x
Allamerican Theory (Mike Lachance) x 4 x x
Quarter Carat (Daniel Dube) x 7 x x
The Globe (Jack Moiseyev)  Scratched
Cinch Hanover (Luc Ouelette) x 6 x x
Oragami Artist (Dave Palone) x 8 x x
Artesian (Mike Lachance) x x 4 x
Pronger (Keith Oliver) x x 1 5
Yankee Cruiser (Andy Miller) x x 2 7
Quality Western (Ron Pierce) x x 3 Sc
Allamerican Captor (Brett Miller) x x 5 x
Radar Sign (Luc Ouellette) x x 9 x
General Challenge (Dave Palone) x x 10 x
Nvincbl Artist (George Brennan) x x 6 x
Tidal Search (Jack Moiseyev) x x 8 x
Corey’s On Crombie (John Campbell) x x 7 x

1st Elimination  0:26 2/5 0:54 3/5 1:23 3/5 1:52 2/5
2nd Elimination  0:27 0:55 3/5 1:24 2/5 1:53 2/5
3rd Elimination  0:26 3/5      0:55 1/5      1:25 2/5      1:54 2/5 
2nd Heat  0:28        0:57 1/5      1:24 4/5       1:53

Attendance: 52,090
Weather: Mostly Sunny; 70/75o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,792,142
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,869,389

• No Pan Intended goes on to sweep the Triple Crown

No Pan Intended 
b c, by Pacific Fella - Classic Wish

Owned By:
Peter Pan Stables (Peper Pike, OH) 

Trained By:
Ivan Sugg (Deshler, OH)

Bred By:
Winbak Farm (Chesapeake City, MD)

David MillerIvan Sugg
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Little Brown Jug Final $326,727    Track Condition-Fast    Off: 6:02
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
No Pan Intended (David Miller) 1 1 1 1 1NS 11 1:53.0 28.1 *0.60 $3.20 $2.60 $2.10
Make It Brief (Ron Pierce) 9 2 2 3 31 21 1:53.1 28.1 12.40  $5.80 $2.80
Armbro Animate (John Campbell) 2 4 30 20 2NS 31 1:53.1 28.2 2.40   $2.20
Whatanartist (Brian Sears) 6 7 70 500 41H 41H 1:53.1 27.4 17.70
Pronger (Keith Oliver) 3 3 4 4 52H 52T 1:53.3 28.1 9.70
First Foxy (Ray Paver) 5 6 7 6 64 63T 1:53.4 28.1 53.80
Yankee Cruiser (Andy Miller) 4 5 50 60 74H 75H 1:54.0 28.2 14.40 Perfecta (1-9) $13.00
Gone West (Jack Moiseyev) 7 8 8 80 86H 86 1:54.1 28.3 67.80 Trifecta (1-9-2) $43.80
Quality Western   Scratched      Superfecta (1-9-2-6) $222.20
Time: 28.0 57.1 1:24.4 1:53.0



2002 Million Dollar Cam (Luc Ouellette)

57th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 19, 2002 • $618,625

Image Of Dawn (Pat Lachance) 6 x x x
Allamerican Ingot (David Miller) 1 x x 5
Cam’s Fast Gun (Ron Pierce) 5 x x x
Camystic (Ouellette/Waples) 3 x x 8
Kilowatt (Dave Palone) 8 x x x
Royal Mattjesty (John Campbell) 4 x x x
New York Matts (Mike Lachance) 10 x x x
The Fraternity Pan (Tony Morgan) 9 x x x
Pacific Titan (Randy Waples) 7 x x x
Life Is A Cabaret (George Brennan) 2 x x 2
Hot Rod Hudson (Greg Grismore) x 6 x x
Swingin Away (Doug Brown) x 9 x x
Monsoon Hall (Luc Ouellette) x 4 x x
Jo Pa’s Bench Mark (Ray Paver, Jr.) x 5 x x
Million Dollar Cam (Campbell/Ouellette) x 1 x 1
Equinox Hanover (George Brennan) x 10 x x
Western Resolve (M. Lachance/Pierce) x 3 x 3
Three Olives (D. Miller/Palone) x 2 x 6
Future Treasure (Dave Magee) x 8 x x
Latcka (Rodney LaFramboise) x 7 x x
Ashlee’s Big Guy (Don Irvine, Jr.) x x 9 x
Mystic Art (Dave Magee) x x 6 x
Henry Clay (Mario Baillargeon) x x 4 x
Fancy Schmansy (Brennan/B. Miller) x x 3 7
Yankee Sensation (Ray Paver, Jr.) x x 5 x
Mach Three (John Campbell) x x 1 9
Up Front Western (Luc Ouellette) x x 7 x
Soho (Richard Silverman) x x 10 x
Matts Waller (Brett Miller) x x 8 x
Art Major (Mike Lachance) x x 2 4

1st Elimination 0:26 2/5 0:54 4/5 1:23 1:52 1/5
2nd Elimination 0:26 0:54 4/5 1:23 2/5 1:51 4/5
3rd Elimination 0:26 4/5 0:54 4/5 1:22 3/5 1:51 1/5
2nd Heat 0:25 4/5       0:53 1/5     1:21 3/5      1:50 2/5

Attendance: 50,755
Weather: Mostly Sunny; 80/850

Mutuels (On Track): $1,652,946
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,753,938

Million Dollar Cam
b c, by Cam’s Card Shark - Jate Mate

Owned by:
Jeffrey S. Snyder (New York, NY)

Trained by:
William Robinson (Hagersville, ONT)

Bred by:
Roger L. Holland (Littlestown, NJ)

Luc Ouellette William Robinson

Little Brown Jug Final $334,057 Track Condition-Fast  Off: 5:36 PM
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Million Dollar Cam (Luc Ouellette) 1 1 1 1 11Q 11 1:50.2 28.4 4.70 $11.40 $5.80 $7.00
Life Is A Cabaret (George Brennan) 6 7 70 40 21Q 21 1:50.3 28.3 45.60 $22.60 $20.80
Western Resolve (Ron Pierce) 9 4 40 5 42T 32 1:50.4 28.3 50.30 $20.80
Art Major (Mike Lachance) 5 5 5 60 53Q 42 1:50.4 28.2 2.60
Allamerican Ingot (David Miller) 2 3 3 3 31T 52H 1:50.4 29.0 10.00 Perfecta (1-6) $331.20
Three Olives (Dave Palone) 4 6 6 80 64H 63Q 1:51.0 28.3 14.00 Trifecta (1-6-9) $3,572.40
Fancy Schmansy (Brett Miller) 8 9 9 9 76H 75H 1:51.2 28.3 64.40 Super (1-6-9-A) $6,466.00
Camystic (Randy Waples) 7 8 8 7 87 85T 1:51.3 29.1 72.10
Mach Three (John Campbell) 3 20 20 20 911 98T 1:52.1 30.2 *0.80
Time: 25.4 53.1 (27.2) 1:21.3 (28.2) 1:50.2 (28.4) Stakes and World Record   

Conrad Photo
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2001 Bettor’s Delight (Mike Lachance)

Little Brown Jug Final $348,867    Track Condition-Fast    Off: 6:03
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Bettor’s Delight (Mike Lachance) 1 2 1 1 1Q 11Q 1:51.4 28.1 *1.00 $4.00 $2.60 $2.20
Real Desire (John Campbell) 5 5 40 20 2Q 21Q 1:52.0 28.2 1.80  $3.00 $2.40
Four Starzzz Shark (David Miller) 4 1 2 3 32Q 32H 1:52.1 28.1 3.80   $2.40
Running Start (Ron Pierce) 2 6 60 40 43T 46Q 1:53.0 28.4 16.70
Exquisite Art (George Brennan) 3 3 3 5 54T 57 1:53.1 28.4 18.40
Quality Of Life (Dave Palone) 7 9 9 70 75H 67H 1:53.1 28.1 54.10
Ameripan Gigolo (Stephane Bouchard) 8 8 80 60 65Q 77H 1:53.1 28.3 60.20 Perfecta (1-5) $9.00
Place To Be (Sylvain Filion) 9 4 5 8 89H 813 1:54.2 29.1 69.20 Trifecta (1-5-4) $22.60
Mcgwire (Walter Case, Jr.) 6 7 7 9 911H 916 1:55.0 29.1 44.40 Superfecta (1-5-4-2) $82.60
Time: 27.0 55.3 1:23.3 1:51.4 

56th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 20, 2001 • $646,050

Pine Valley (Brian Sears)  5 x x x 
Ameripan Gigolo (Stephane Bouchard) 3 x x 7 
Bagel Beach Boy (John Campbell)  4 x x x 
Heartland Hanover (Mike Lachance) 6 x x x 
Running Start (Ron Pierce)  1 x x 4 
Wow-Wow (Ron Steck)  8 x x x 
Cardmaster Hanover (Luc Ouellette)  9 x x x 
Yachting Promotion (Steve Smith)  10 x x x 
C’mon Morgan (Jamie Dunlap)  7 x x x 
Four Starzzz Shark (David Miller)  2 x x 3 
Quality Of Life (Dave Palone)  x 3 x 6 
Full Of Fun (George Brennan)  x 5 x x 
Bettor’s Delight (Mike Lachance) x 1 x 1 
J K Bandit (David Miller)  x 6 x x 
Oaks Enforcer (Jim Pantaleano)  x 9 x x 
Real Desire (John Campbell) x 2 x 2 
Moves (Brian Sears) x 10 x x 
Whosurboy (Ron Pierce)  x 8 x x 
Lotsa Clout (Walter Case, Jr.)  x 4 x x 
LCB (Luc Ouellette) x 7 x x 
Hawaiian Cowboy (Eric Ledford) x x 5 x 
Exquisite Art (Miller/Brennan) x x 1 5 
He’s In Charge (George Brennan) x x 4 x 
Willy Hanover (Brett Miller) x x 9 x 
Place To Be (Sylvain Filion) x x 3 8 
Timely Centurion (Walter Case, Jr.) x x 6 x 
McGwire (Pierce/Case, Jr.) x x 2 9 
I’ve Got Life (Luc Ouellette) x x 8 x 
Nikolaki (Mike Lachance) x x 7 x 

1st Elimination  0:26 1/5 0:54 4/5 1:22 4/5 1:52 4/5
2nd Elimination  0:27 2/5 0:55 4/5 1:23 3/5 1:52
3rd Elimination  0:27       0:54 4/5      1:23 3/5      1:53 2/5
2nd Heat  0:27          0:55 3/5      1:23 3/5       1:51 4/5

Attendance: 52,025
Weather: Mostly Sunny; 70/75o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,883,097 
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,781,639

• Stakes Record - 1:51 4/5

Bettor’s Delight 
b c, by Cam’s Card Shark - Classic Wish

Owned By:
John B. Grant (Hornby, Ont) 

Trained By:
Scott McEneny (Waterdown, Ont)

Bred By:
Winbak Farm (Chesapeake, MD)

Mike Lachance Scott McEneny
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2000 Astreos (Chris Christoforou, Jr.)

55th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 21, 2000 • $547,972

The Blue Pan Group (Walter Case, Jr.) 2 x x 4 x 
By A Length (Richard Silverman) 3 x x 9 x 
Astreos (Chris Christoforou, Jr.)  1 x x 3 1 
I Win (Rodney Hennessy) 4 x x x x 
Mattrick Henry (Tony Kerwood) 7 x x x x
Vodkaontherocks (Jim Meittinis) 6 x x x x 
He’s Artstanding (John Campbell) 5 x x x x 
Gallo Blue Chip (Daniel Dube) x 1 x 7 2 
Intrepid Seelster (Mike Lachance) x 6 x x x 
Egloff (John Campbell) x 2 x 8 x 
Elmo’s Blaze (Randy Waples)  x 7 x x x 
George Scooter (Ouellette/Pierce) x 3 x 1 3
Sam Francisco (Walter Case, Jr.) x 4 x x x 
Art Dot Com (David Miller)  x 5 x x x 
Artofthemillenium (Dave Palone) x x 7 x x 
On-Line Service (Randy Waples) x x 5 x x 
Profita (Campbell/Lachance)  x x 1 2 4 
High On Emotion (Mike Lachance)  x x 6 x x 
KF Pro Sam (Sam Noble III)  x x 3 5 x 
Powerful Toy (Luc Ouellette)  x x 2 6 x 
I Scoot Hanover (Ron Pierce)  x x 4 x x 
 

1st Elimination  0:27 0:56 1:26 1/5 1:54 4/5
2nd Elimination  0:26 4/5 0:55 2/5 1:23 1:51 4/5
3rd Elimination  0:27 1/5      0:56 2/5      1:25 4/5      1:55
2nd Heat  0:26 2/5          0:54      1:22 3/5       
1:54
Race-Off  0:28      0:58 4/5      1:27 3/5      1:55 3/5

Attendance: 51,910
Weather: Mostly Sunny; 70/75o

Mutuels (On Track): $2,203,506 
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,865,581

Astreos 
b c, by Artsplace - Lucky Tune

Owned By:
Makis Chrysomilas (Nicosia, Cyprus), Chris 
Christoforou (Freelton, ONT) & Banjo Farms 

(Downsview, ONT) 
Trained By:

Brett Pelling (Allentown, NJ)
Bred By:

Michael Cohen (Merrick, NY) & 3 Brothers Stable 
(Brooklyn, NY)

Little Brown Jug Final $295,904    Track Condition-Fast    
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
George Scooter (Ron Pierce) 9 6 7 600 41H 1T 1:54.0 30.3 56.40 $114.80 $34.60 $9.20
Profita (Mike Lachance) 2 4 5 40 2T 2T 1:54.1 31.1 17.20  $12.40 $5.40
Astreos (Chris Christoforor, Jr.) 1 20 2 1 1T 31T 1:54.2 31.4 1.40   $3.60
The Blue Pan Group (Walter Case, Jr.) 5 8 8 8 62Q 42H 1:54.2 30.2 61.90
K F Pro Sam (Sam Noble III) 7 9 9 70 54Q 52T 1:54.3 30.3 45.10 Perfecta (9-2) $200.40 
Powerful Toy (Luc Ouellette) 4 1 3 3 31Q 63 1:54.3 31.3 19.00 Trifecta (9-2-1) $3,913.80
Gallo Blue Chip (Daniel Dube) 3 3 10 20 51T 74 1:54.4 32.1 *0.60 Superfecta  (9-2-1-A)$5,051.40
Egloff (John Campbell) 6 50 40 50 85T 89 1:55.4 32.2 13.30
By A Length (Richard Silverman) 8 7 60 9 913T 922 1:58.2 34.1 98.80
Time: 26.2 54.0 1:22.3 1:54.0

Little Brown Jug Race-Off $54,797    Track Condition-Fast    
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Astreos (Chris Christoforou, Jr.) 3 1 1 1 1H 11 1:55.3 28.0 1.80 $5.60 Out Out
Gallo Blue Chip (Daniel Dube) 4 20 2 3 31Q 21 1:55.4 28.0 *1.40  Out Out 
George Scooter (Ron Pierce) 1 3 30 20 2H 31T 1:56.0 28.1 3.40   Out
Profita (Mike Lachance) 2 4 4 40 41T 42T 1:56.1 28.1 3.90 Perfecta (3-4) $10.60
Time: 28.0 58.4 1:27.3 1:55.3

Chris Christoforou, Jr. Brett Pelling
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